2025 MOUSBC Pepsi Youth Championships Final Scholarship Awards

Singles U8/U10, U10 Boys, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Garn, Jaxon A
2 Krysa, Kalvin C
3 Mortensen, Blake L

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

SinglesU8/U10, U10 Girls, Scratch

Place Team name

1 Reber, Jordyn L
2 Dunlap, Liliokalani J

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles U8/U10, U8 Boys, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Stone, Easton A
2 Wiedermann, Trace

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles U8/U10, U8 Girls, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Roith, Payton A

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Missouri State USBC

Entry

2291977
2028113
2235881

$535.00

Entry
2161787
2293877

$418.00

Entry
2286243
2261032

$395.00

Entry
2286244

$140.00

$1,488.00

$1,488.00

Score
423
422
406

Score
403
392

310

Prize
$250.00
$150.00
$135.00

Prize
$268.00
$150.00

Prize
$275.00
$120.00

Prize
$140.00

From

FESTUS, MO

LEES SUMMIT, MO
BRIGHTON, MO

From
Excelsior Spring, MO
Desloge, MO

From
Gladstone, MO
Warrensburg, MO

From
Gladstone, MO



2025 MOUSBC Pepsi Youth Championships Final Scholarship Awards

Singles U12/U15/U18, U12 Boys, Scratch

Place Team name
Chocklett, Alex D
Pagano, Aidan P
Broughton, Henry
Burkhardt, Bennett G
Conrow, Jackson W

ga b wN Pk

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament;

Missouri State USBC

$1,658.00

$1,658.00

$1,658.00

Entry

2239359
2187287
2182861
2077050
2298620

Score
1,219
1,145
1,138
1,094
1,021

Prize
$550.00
$400.00
$300.00
$225.00
$183.00

From

FESTUS, MO
Wentzville, MO
Springfield, MO
St Louis, MO

L ees Summit, MO



Missouri State USBC
2025 MOUSBC Pepsi Youth Championships Final Scholarship Awards

Singles U12/U15/U18, U12 Girls, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Gall, Shelby 2076680 922 $550.00 Imperia, MO
2 Bucher, Rylee A 2188466 908 $350.00 Saint Charles, MO
3 Wingbermuehle, Audrey 2167357 897 $180.00 SAINT LOUIS, MO
4 Caudill, Leah K 2296281 842 $165.00 Lewistown, MO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,245.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,245.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $1,245.00



Singles U12/U15/U18, U15 Boys, Scratch

Place

2025 MOUSBC Pepsi Youth Championships Final Scholarship Awards

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Pollard, Dillon
Farmer, Cooper R
Burnett, Harper J
Alexander, Landon C
Schoenwalder, Eli W
Frisby, Adam R
Hawkins, Jarren S
Tippetts, Chase A
Presko, Dylan M
Dowdy, Justin
Johnson, Ryan J

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Tota prizes awarded in this tournament:

Missouri State USBC

$3,732.00

$3,732.00

$3,732.00

Entry

2114614
2286220
2118037
2120904
2188467
2257704
2286221
2043179
2286234
2117819
2067936

Score
1,492
1,437
1,425
1,309
1,256
1,242
1,205
1,200
1,172
1,164
1,157

Prize
$780.00
$650.00
$530.00
$420.00
$330.00
$260.00
$210.00
$170.00
$145.00
$125.00
$112.00

From

LEES SUMMIT, MO
Gladstone, MO
JACKSON, MO
OFALLON, MO
Saint Charles, MO
St Ann, MO
Gladstone, MO
Herculaneum, MO
Gladstone, MO
OFALLON, MO
Columbia, MO



Missouri State USBC
2025 MOUSBC Pepsi Youth Championships Final Scholarship Awards

Singles U12/U15/U18, U15 Girls, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Young, IsabelleR 2034112 1,181 $730.00 Sibley, MO
2 Bourne, Averie A 2161345 1,123 $535.00 Excelsior Spring, MO
3 Volner, Kameren 2237227 1,109 $370.00 Imperia, MO
4 Titus, Olivia 2257703 1,097 $250.00 St Ann, MO
5 Muench, Jadyn 2297766 1,056 $160.00 PERRYVILLE, MO
6 Coleman, Bailey A 2286236 1,055 $115.00 Gladstone, MO
7 Callins, MilaR 2298591 1,037 $80.00 SPRINGFIELD, MO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,240.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,240.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $2,240.00



Missouri State USBC
2025 MOUSBC Pepsi Youth Championships Final Scholarship Awards

Singles U12/U15/U18, U18 Boys, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 White, Kaeden L 2248860 1,507 $1,000.00 LEESSUMMIT, MO
2 Heiligenmann, Mason P 2076446 1,463 $850.00 HERCULANEUM, MO
3 Dawson, Zion C 2263910 1,411 $710.00 Four Seasons, MO
4 Bahl, Caden 2286386 1,376 $600.00 Gladstone, MO
5 Klenklen, Elijah M 2061815 1,355 $500.00 LeesSummit, MO
6 Donius, Nick P 2257706 1,339 $400.00 St Ann, MO
7 Arnold, Riley 2257692 1,327 $310.00 St Ann, MO
8 Tucker, Jonas M 2286253 1,318 $220.00 Gladstone, MO
9 Coleman, Andrew K 2286237 1,308 $180.00 Gladstone, MO
10 Hale, Camden W 2286217 1,300 $140.00 Gladstone, MO
11 Thompson, Hayden 2298613 1,297 $110.00 SAINT LOUIS, MO
12 Simpkins, Donald R 2243799 1,292 $100.00 St Ann, MO
13 Jenner, Jaden E 2257693 1,279 $95.00 StAnn, MO
14 Fletcher, Seth G 2075440 1,278 $90.00 LEESSUMMIT, MO
15 Hoskinson, Travis 2182869 1,252 $85.00 Springfield, MO
16 Quesenberry, Owen 2181521 1,251 $84.00 Springfield, MO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,474.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $5,474.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $5,474.00



Missouri State USBC
2025 MOUSBC Pepsi Youth Championships Final Scholarship Awards

Singles U12/U15/U18, U18 Girls, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Wright, Kylie F 2257685 1,272 $675.00 StAnn, MO
2 Hill, Haley M 2062717 1,217 $470.00 Kansas City, MO
3 West, Fiona L 2181694 1,173 $350.00 Raymore, MO
4 Harvey, Addison 2182859 1,154 $240.00 Springfield, MO
5 Platt, Rachel V 2286218 1,132 $155.00 Gladstone, MO
6 Reuter, Catherine Grace 2077474 1,122 $101.00 PILOT GROVE, MO
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,991.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,991.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $1,991.00



