# Singles U8/U10, U10 Boys, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Garn, Jaxon A	2291977	423	\$250.00	FESTUS, MO
2	Krysa, Kalvin C	2028113	422	\$150.00	LEES SUMMIT, MO
3	Mortensen, Blake L	2235881	406	\$135.00	BRIGHTON, MO
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$535.00			
Singles U8/U	10, U10 Girls, Scratch				
			_		
<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Reber, Jordyn L	2161787	403	\$268.00	Excelsior Spring, MO
2	Dunlap, Liliokalani J	2293877	392	\$150.00	Desloge, MO
Total prin	zes awarded in this division:	\$418.00			
Singles U8/U	10, U8 Boys, Scratch				
<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Stone, Easton A	2286243	386	\$275.00	Gladstone, MO
-					
2	Wiedermann, Trace	2261032	310	\$120.00	Warrensburg, MO
	Wiedermann, Trace zes awarded in this division:	2261032 \$395.00	310		
Total pri			310		
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:		310		
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:		310 <u>Score</u>		
Total pri: Singles U8/U	zes awarded in this division: 10, U8 Girls, Scratch	\$395.00		\$120.00	Warrensburg, MO
Total prin Singles U8/U <u>Place</u> 1	zes awarded in this division: 10, U8 Girls, Scratch <u>Team name</u>	\$395.00 <u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	\$120.00 <u>Prize</u>	Warrensburg, MO <u>From</u>
Total prin Singles U8/U <u>Place</u> 1 Total prin	zes awarded in this division: <b>10, U8 Girls, Scratch</b> <u>Team name</u> Roith, Payton A	\$395.00 <u>Entry</u> 2286244	<u>Score</u>	\$120.00 <u>Prize</u>	Warrensburg, MO <u>From</u>

# Singles U12/U15/U18, U12 Boys, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Chocklett, Alex D	2239359	1,219	\$550.00	FESTUS, MO
2	Pagano, Aidan P	2187287	1,145	\$400.00	Wentzville, MO
3	Broughton, Henry	2182861	1,138	\$300.00	Springfield, MO
4	Burkhardt, Bennett G	2077050	1,094	\$225.00	St Louis, MO
5	Conrow, Jackson W	2298620	1,021	\$183.00	Lees Summit, MO
Total pri	izes awarded in this division:	\$1,658.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$1,658.00			
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$1,658.00			

# Singles U12/U15/U18, U12 Girls, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Gall, Shelby	2076680	922	\$550.00	Imperial, MO
2	Bucher, Rylee A	2188466	908	\$350.00	Saint Charles, MO
3	Wingbermuehle, Audrey	2167357	897	\$180.00	SAINT LOUIS, MO
4	Caudill, Leah K	2296281	842	\$165.00	Lewistown, MO
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,245.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$1,245.00			
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$1,245.00			

# Singles U12/U15/U18, U15 Boys, Scratch

D1	Τ	En tras	Cara	D	<b>F</b>
<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Pollard, Dillon	2114614	1,492	\$780.00	LEES SUMMIT, MO
2	Farmer, Cooper R	2286220	1,437	\$650.00	Gladstone, MO
3	Burnett, Harper J	2118037	1,425	\$530.00	JACKSON, MO
4	Alexander, Landon C	2120904	1,309	\$420.00	O FALLON, MO
5	Schoenwalder, Eli W	2188467	1,256	\$330.00	Saint Charles, MO
6	Frisby, Adam R	2257704	1,242	\$260.00	St Ann, MO
7	Hawkins, Jarren S	2286221	1,205	\$210.00	Gladstone, MO
8	Tippetts, Chase A	2043179	1,200	\$170.00	Herculaneum, MO
9	Presko, Dylan M	2286234	1,172	\$145.00	Gladstone, MO
10	Dowdy, Justin	2117819	1,164	\$125.00	O FALLON, MO
11	Johnson, Ryan J	2067936	1,157	\$112.00	Columbia, MO
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$3,732.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$3,732.00			
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$3,732.00			

# Singles U12/U15/U18, U15 Girls, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Young, Isabelle R	2034112	1,181	\$730.00	Sibley, MO
2	Bourne, Averie A	2161345	1,123	\$535.00	Excelsior Spring, MO
3	Volner, Kameren	2237227	1,109	\$370.00	Imperial, MO
4	Titus, Olivia	2257703	1,097	\$250.00	St Ann, MO
5	Muench, Jadyn	2297766	1,056	\$160.00	PERRYVILLE, MO
6	Coleman, Bailey A	2286236	1,055	\$115.00	Gladstone, MO
7	Collins, Mila R	2298591	1,037	\$80.00	SPRINGFIELD, MO
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$2,240.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$2,240.00			
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$2,240.00			

# Singles U12/U15/U18, U18 Boys, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	From
1	White, Kaeden L	2248860	1,507	\$1,000.00	LEES SUMMIT, MO
2	Heiligenmann, Mason P	2076446	1,463	\$850.00	HERCULANEUM, MO
3	Dawson, Zion C	2263910	1,411	\$710.00	Four Seasons, MO
4	Bahl, Caden	2286386	1,376	\$600.00	Gladstone, MO
5	Klenklen, Elijah M	2061815	1,355	\$500.00	Lee s Summit, MO
6	Donius, Nick P	2257706	1,339	\$400.00	St Ann, MO
7	Arnold, Riley	2257692	1,327	\$310.00	St Ann, MO
8	Tucker, Jonas M	2286253	1,318	\$220.00	Gladstone, MO
9	Coleman, Andrew K	2286237	1,308	\$180.00	Gladstone, MO
10	Hale, Camden W	2286217	1,300	\$140.00	Gladstone, MO
11	Thompson, Hayden	2298613	1,297	\$110.00	SAINT LOUIS, MO
12	Simpkins, Donald R	2243799	1,292	\$100.00	St Ann, MO
13	Jenner, Jaden E	2257693	1,279	\$95.00	St Ann, MO
14	Fletcher, Seth G	2075440	1,278	\$90.00	LEES SUMMIT, MO
15	Hoskinson, Travis	2182869	1,252	\$85.00	Springfield, MO
16	Quesenberry, Owen	2181521	1,251	\$84.00	Springfield, MO
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$5,474.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$5,474.00			
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$5,474.00			

# Singles U12/U15/U18, U18 Girls, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Wright, Kylie F	2257685	1,272	\$675.00	St Ann, MO
2	Hill, Haley M	2062717	1,217	\$470.00	Kansas City, MO
3	West, Fiona L	2181694	1,173	\$350.00	Raymore, MO
4	Harvey, Addison	2182859	1,154	\$240.00	Springfield, MO
5	Platt, Rachel V	2286218	1,132	\$155.00	Gladstone, MO
6	Reuter, Catherine Grace	2077474	1,122	\$101.00	PILOT GROVE, MO
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,991.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$1,991.00			
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$1,991.00			